# Activity Report Electoral Literacy Club Rangapara College, Rangapara (2021-24)

The Electoral Literacy Club (ELC) of Rangapara College is a platform to engage the students through interesting activities and hands-on experience to sensitize themselves on their electoral rights and familiarize them with the electoral process of registration and voting. Through ELC, Election Commission of India aims at strengthening the culture of electoral participation among young and future voters. Rangapara College ELC has been actively participating in creation of awareness among students trough awareness meeting, Folk Dance, using folk music etc.

# Activity-1: EVM/VVPAT Awareness for election using Folk Music, 2019



(Dr. Ranjan Kalita)
Principal
Rangapara College
Principal
Rangapara College

# **Activity-2: Celebrating National Voters Day, 2019 & 2021**





(Dr. Ranjan Kalita)
Principal
Rangapara College
Principal
Rangapara College

# **Activity-3: Special Campaign for Voter Registration, 2022**



## **Activity-4: Community Awareness Program of Voting Participation, 2022**



(Dr. Ranjan Kalita)
Principal
Rangapara College
Principal
Rangapara College

# **Govt Order: Appointment of Campus Ambassador**

#### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER:: SONITPUR :: TEZPUF (ELECTION BRANCH)

No. SEL.262/2012/ 55

Date 5/42/ 2021

#### ORDER

In pursuance of Govt letter No.ELE.3/2020/2 dtd.4th January,2021 the following members are hereby appointed as Campus Ambassador in order to take intensive SVEEP campaigning in the Schools and Collages to target the 18+ youths for registration as new voters during the period of continuous updation of Electoral Roll, LAC wise in connection with general election to Assam Legislative Assembly, 2021.

	T Name & designation	Origination	Phone No.
District & LAC	Name & designation	IOKD Collage.	8638883031
Sonitpur, 71-Dhekiajuli	Secretary	Dhekiajuli	9957408759
Sonitpur,	Sri Tusanta Adhikari Cultural Secy.	Dhekiajuli	
	C. Cithartha Hari Kashyan Cultural	Darrang Collage,	9101241733
		Tezpur	
73-Tezpur	Secy.	Ragapara Collage,	9954966549
Sonitpur,	Sri Subnankar Dey, General Secy.	Rangapara	
74-Rangapara	Coltonal Sacre	THR Collage.	9954138033
Sonitpur,	Sri Rajesh Hemrom, Cultural Secy.	Jamugurihat.	
	71-Dhekiajuli Sonitpur, 72-Borchalla Sonitpur, 73-Tezpur Sonitpur, 74-Rangapara	Sonitpur, 71-Dhekiajuli Sonitpur, 72-Borchalla Sonitpur, 73-Tezpur Sonitpur, 73-Tezpur Sonitpur, 74-Rangapara Sonitpur, 74-Rangapara Sonitpur, Sri Rajesh Hemrom, Cultural Secy.	District & LAC   Name & designation

This order comes into force with immediate effect.

Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur & District Election Officer, Tezpur

Memo No.262/2012/55

did. 05/02/2021

#### Copy to :-

- 1. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam & Joint C.E.O. Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Addl Deputy Commissioner (Election), Sonitpur, Tezpur for information.
- The Election Officer, Tezpur for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Principal LOKD Collage Dhekiajuli for information
- 5. The Pricipal Darrang Collage, Tezpur for information.
- 6. The Principal Rangapara Collage, Rangapara for information.
- 7. The Principal THB Collage, Jamugurihat for information.
- 8. Office copy.

Deputy Commissioner, Sontpur & District Election Officer, Tezpur

> (Dr. Ranjan Kalita) Principal Rangapara College

Principal Rangapara College

### **Govt Order: Appointment of Campus Ambassador**



#### GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF DEPUTY COMMISSIONER:::::::::: SONITPUR ::::::: TEZPUR (ELECTION BRANCH)

No. SEL 262/2012/ 1098

Date. 24 12 2021

#### ORDER

In pursuance of ECI Letter No. 23/2021/ERS (Vol-II) dtd. 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2021 the following members are hereby appointed as Campus Ambassadar in order to undertake intensive SVEEP campaigning in Schools and Colleges to target the 18+ youths for registration as new voters during the period of Special Summary Revision, 2022 with reference to 01-01-2022 as the qualifying date.

SI. No.	District &	Name & Designation	Organization	Phone No.	
1	Sonitpur 71-Dhekiajuli	Sri Bidyut Barak     Smti Lipika Saikia	L.O.K.D. College, Dhekiajuli	8638461002 9101241703 8638979712 7002216770	
2	Sonitpur 72-Barchalla	Sri Sudip Boro     Smti Priyanka Gupta	L.O.K.D. College, Dhekiajuli		
3	Sonitpur 73-Tezpur	Sri Gitartha Hari Kashyap, Cultural Secretary     Sri Debajit Patangia, General Secretary	Darrang College, Tezpur College, Tezpur College,	9101241733 8638677973	
4	Sonitpur 74-Rangapara	Smti Bobita Debnath     Sri Bibhas Baruah	Rangapara College, Rangapara	7099367240 8812887195	
5	Sonitpur 75-Sootea	Sri Lekhraj Mugali     Smti Archana Devi	T.H.B. College, Jamugurihat	6001298503 8638810295	

This order comes into force with immediate effect.

Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur & District Election Officer, Tezpur

Date.

Memo No.: SEL.262/2012/ Copy to :-

1. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam & Joint C.E.O., Assam for information and

2. The Addl. Deputy Commissioner (Election), Sonitpur, Tezpur for information.

3. The Election Officer, Tezpur for information.

4. The Principal, LOKD College, Dhekiajuli for information.

5. The Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur for information. 6. The Principal, Tezpur College, Tezpur for information.

- The Principal, Rangapara College, Rangapara for information. The Principal, Rangapara College, Rangapara for information.
   The Principal, THB College, Jamugurihat for information.

Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur &

District Election Officer, Tezpur

(Dr. Ranjan Kalita) Principal Rangapara College

Principal Rangapara College

# Govt Order: Appointment of Campus Ambassador for Electoral Registration



# GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER:::::::SONITPUR:::::TEZPUR (ELECTION BRANCH)

No. SEL.251/2020/ 1049

Dated:-12-11-2021

#### ORDER

In partial modification of earlier Order NoSEL.251/2020/1048 dt. 11/11/2021 and in view of Special Campaign in School and Colleges to target the 18+ youth for registration as new voters during the Special Summary Revisions 2022 w.r.t. 01-01-2022 as the qualifying date, the Electoral Registration officers of 74-Rangapara LAC are hereby detailed to organize and ensure smooth conduct of the special campaign of the respective LAC on 13-11-2021. They will be assisted by Master Trainers and Campus Ambassadors as shown below.

Name of LAC	Venue	Time	Master Trainers, Designation of Campus Ambassador & Contact No.
74-Rangapara	Rangapara College	11 A.M. to onwards	Dr. Aswini Kumar Deka, Asstt. Prof. 9435084075 Dr. Kiran Jyoti Mohan, Asstt. Prof. 6002798962 Sri Paresh Borah, Asstt. Prof. 9101370923 Dr. Luxmi Mosahari . Asstt. Prof-7086915177 Sri Jintu Ram Boro, Gen. Secty-8812887195

Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur & District Election Officer, Tezpur

Memo No. No. SEL.251/2020/

1049

-A

Dated:- 11-2021

Copy to :-

- 1. The Chief Electoral Officer, Assam for favour of kind information.
- The Principal Rangapara College. They are requested to spare Class Room/Hall in their respective colleges for the purpose.
- The Electoral Registration Officer, Rangapara LAC for information and necessary action.
   They will co-ordinate with the concerned principal of the educational institutions on the given date and visit the colleges and address the students.
- 4. All Master Trainers for information and necessary action.
- 5. Rangapara LAC. Campus Ambassadors for information and necessary action.
- 6. Rangapara LAC Asstt. for information and necessary action

Deputy Commissioner, Sonitpur & District Election Officer, Tezpur

(Dr. Ranjan Kalita)
Principal
Rangapara College
Principal

Rangapara College